



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02-00200 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 2/10/2002

On agenda: Final action: 2/19/2002 2/19/2002

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a dedication of real property and Flood Control Easements,

Fifth District, as follows:

a) Accept the dedication of Real Property of Lot 597 of Tract 5764 as dedicated by North Preisker Ranch, a Limited Partnership and Dorfman Homes Inc., a California Corporation, owners of Tract 5764 Phase I, Unit 1, and direct the Clerk of the Board to endorse thereon the Board's acceptance of

said dedication on the final map;

b) Accept the Flood Control Easement as dedicated by North Preisker Ranch, a Limited Partnership, and Dorfman Homes Inc., a California Corporation, owners of Tract 5764 Phase I, Units 1, 2 and 3; Phase 3, Units 1 and 2; and Phase 4 and direct the Clerk of the Board to endorse thereon the Board's

acceptance of said easement on the final map.

Sponsors: BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSER

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/19/2002	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a dedication of real property and Flood Control Easements, Fifth District, as follows:

- a) Accept the dedication of Real Property of Lot 597 of Tract 5764 as dedicated by North Preisker Ranch, a Limited Partnership and Dorfman Homes Inc., a California Corporation, owners of Tract 5764 Phase I, Unit 1, and direct the Clerk of the Board to endorse thereon the Board's acceptance of said dedication on the final map;
- b) Accept the Flood Control Easement as dedicated by North Preisker Ranch, a Limited Partnership, and Dorfman Homes Inc., a California Corporation, owners of Tract 5764 Phase I, Units 1, 2 and 3; Phase 3, Units 1 and 2; and Phase 4 and direct the Clerk of the Board to endorse thereon the Board's acceptance of said easement on the final map.

[Enter body here.]